Date
06/20/2022

06/20/2022

06/20/2022

06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/21/2022

06/21/2022
06/21/2022
06/21/2022
06/21/2022
06/21/2022
06/21/2022
06/21/2022
06/22/2022

06/22/2022
06/22/2022
06/22/2022
06/22/2022

06/23/2022

06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022
06/24/2022

02:38
05:59

06:46

07:05
07:47
09:44
10:26
10:52
15:59
17:59
20:08
02:36

07:05
07:22
08:59
17:07
18:08
18:32
19:16
00:43

06:06
09:12
10:10
10:21

01:28

12:56
13:49
16:32
20:49
21:57

02:48

08:18

08:58
09:45

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM

CPR COMBINED
VANDALISM
CHECK WELFARE
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

BREAK IN REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

TRESPASSING COMPL

ASSAULT

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
ARMED PERSON

ASSIST

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

7500 Mandan Rd

9000 Breezewood Ter
6900 Hanover Pkwy

6900 Hanover Pkwy

200 Lakeside Dr

100 Westway

9100 Springhill Ln
6000 Springhill Dr
7800 Hanover Pkwy

Edmonston Ct/ Edmonston

Rd
9200 Springhill Ln

6200 Springhill Ct
6100 Breezewood Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7600 Hanover Pkwy
6200 Breezewood Dr

6000 Springhill Dr
7400 Morrison Dr
Unit Lakeview Cir

9200 Springhill Ln
6100 Breezewood Ct

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7800 Hanover Pkwy
100 Research Rd

Unit Crescent Rd
5800 Cherrywood Ter

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover

Pkwy
6100 Breezewood Dr

6100 Breezewood Ct
7200 Hanover Dr

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB1
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB1
GB1
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB3

Airbags stolen from three vehicles- two Honda Civics, one Honda Accord.

Two vehicles had windows broken, handicap placards stolen. Three additional vehicles had window damage, unknown if anything was taken.
Window broken, personal property taken from vehicle. Two additional vehicles rummaged through with personal property taken.

Window broken, vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
Death Report.

Front passenger side window broken, nothing taken.

Driver side window broken, handicap stolen.

Child found unattended, returned to family.

Driver side window broken, handicap placard stolen.
Personal property taken from vehicle.

Stolen tags located.

Three unknown individuals vandalized laundry room.

Front and back license plates stolen.

Passenger side window broken, steering wheel airbag stolen.
Commerecial theft - adult male arrested.

Vehicle tires damaged with sharp object.

Commercial theft - adult female arrested.

Child injured while at daycare after being restrained by childcare provider.

Owner heard car alarm go off, saw unknown individual inside of the vehicle, the suspect ran off after being confronted by owner, nothing taken from the
vehicle.
1996 Dodge Ram 1500 stolen.

Vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken, no damage to vehicle.
Two vehicles were rummaged through, nothing taken, no damage to vehicles.

Apartment maitenance believed someone was squatting in a vacant apartment, officers searched the apartment and did not locate anyone.
Male suspect in all black and black ski mask pointed a firearm at two victims. The suspect fled before officers arrived.

Commercial theft.
Toyota Camry stolen.
Gift card fraud.
Package theft.

Officers responded to reports of an armed individual and located an adult male with a machete outside the residence. It was determined he was
expereiencing a mental health episode and was transported to the hospital.

A small child was located unattended, the child was later reunited with family.

Front passenger side window on two vehicles broken, both vehicles rummaged through, nothing taken.

Personal property taken from victim.

Driver's side window broken, car rummaged through, nothing taken.

Executed on:



06/24/2022
06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/25/2022

06/25/2022
06/25/2022
06/25/2022

06/25/2022
06/25/2022
06/26/2022
06/26/2022

06/26/2022
06/26/2022

06/26/2022

11:06
11:11

13:46

15:56

16:02
21:16
05:32

08:42
09:21
11:28

15:10
16:30
08:53
14:02

17:27
18:01

23:14

THEFT REPORT
BREAK IN REPORT

SHOOTING COMBINED

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6100 Breezewood Dr

Cherrywood Ln /
Breezewood Dr

9100 Edmonston Ct

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7700 Hanover Pkwy

Edmonston Rd / Greenbelt
Rd Eb
Unit Crescent Rd

6900 Hanover Pkwy
6000 Springhill Dr

7800 Walker Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Walker Dr
Unit Hillside Rd

6000 Springhill Dr
9000 Breezewood Ter

9100 Springhill Ln

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB2

GB1
GB3
GB2

GB1
GB2
GB1
GB1

GB2
GB2

GB2

Commercial theft.

Top lock on the front door of the residence, balcony door smashed, victim does not believe the suspect gained entry to the home.

GPD received reports of gunshots in the 5800 block of Cherrywood Ln. When officers arrived, they located a deceased male. The victim has been identified

as 20-year-old Darryl Garret McRae Jr., of Berwyn Heights, MD (B/M, DOB 10/01/2001).
2007 Honda CRYV stolen.

Commercial theft.

Tax fraud.

DUI Arrest.

Vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken, no damage to vehicle.
2017 Honda CRYV stolen.

Rear window of vehicle broken, nothing taken.

Personal property taken from unlocked vehicle.

Customer threw bottle and cracked business window.

Driver window broken, vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
Rear license plate stolen.

Registration tab on license plate stolen.

Commercial vehicle's handle and locking mechanism damaged, nothing of value taken from the vehicle.

Personal property taken from vehicle after windows were left down,

Executed on:



