Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Summary
06/20/2022	02:38	VANDALISM	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Airbags stolen from three vehicles- two Honda Civics, one Honda Accord.
06/20/2022	05:59	THEFT FROM AUTO	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Two vehicles had windows broken, handicap placards stolen. Three additional vehicles had window damage, unknown if anything was taken.
06/20/2022	06:46	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Window broken, personal property taken from vehicle. Two additional vehicles rummaged through with personal property taken.
06/20/2022	07:05	VANDALISM	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Window broken, vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
06/20/2022	07:47	CPR COMBINED			Death Report.
06/20/2022	09:44	VANDALISM	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Front passenger side window broken, nothing taken.
06/20/2022	10:26	CHECK WELFARE			
06/20/2022	10:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	100 Westway	GB1	Driver side window broken, handicap stolen.
06/20/2022	15:59	FOUND	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Child found unattended, returned to family.
06/20/2022	17:59	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Driver side window broken, handicap placard stolen.
06/20/2022	20:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Personal property taken from vehicle.
06/21/2022	02:36	FOUND	Edmonston Ct / Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen tags located.
06/21/2022	07:05	BREAK IN REPORT	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Three unknown individuals vandalized laundry room.
06/21/2022	07:22	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Front and back license plates stolen.
06/21/2022	08:59	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Passenger side window broken, steering wheel airbag stolen.
06/21/2022	17:07	SHOPLIFTING	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft - adult male arrested.
06/21/2022	18:08	VANDALISM	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Vehicle tires damaged with sharp object.
06/21/2022	18:32	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft - adult female arrested.
06/21/2022	19:16	ASSAULT REPORT	7600 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Child injured while at daycare after being restrained by childcare provider.
06/22/2022	00:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Owner heard car alarm go off, saw unknown individual inside of the vehicle, the suspect ran off after being confronted by owner, nothing taken from the vehicle.
06/22/2022	06:06	STOLEN VEH	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	1996 Dodge Ram 1500 stolen.
06/22/2022	09:12	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Morrison Dr	GB3	Vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken, no damage to vehicle.
06/22/2022	10:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Lakeview Cir	GB1	Two vehicles were rummaged through, nothing taken, no damage to vehicles.
06/22/2022	10:21	TRESPASSING COMPL	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Apartment maitenance believed someone was squatting in a vacant apartment, officers searched the apartment and did not locate anyone.
06/23/2022	01:28	ASSAULT	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Male suspect in all black and black ski mask pointed a firearm at two victims. The suspect fled before officers arrived.
06/23/2022	12:56	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
06/23/2022	13:49	STOLEN VEH	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Toyota Camry stolen.
06/23/2022	16:32	FRAUD	100 Research Rd	GB1	Gift card fraud.
06/23/2022	20:49	THEFT REPORT	Unit Crescent Rd	GB1	Package theft.
06/23/2022	21:57	ARMED PERSON	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Officers responded to reports of an armed individual and located an adult male with a machete outside the residence. It was determined he was expereiencing a mental health episode and was transported to the hospital.
06/24/2022	02:48	ASSIST	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	A small child was located unattended, the child was later reunited with family.
06/24/2022	08:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Front passenger side window on two vehicles broken, both vehicles rummaged through, nothing taken.
06/24/2022	08:58	THEFT REPORT	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Personal property taken from victim.
06/24/2022	09:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Driver's side window broken, car rummaged through, nothing taken.

06/24/2022	11:06	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
06/24/2022	11:11	BREAK IN REPORT	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Top lock on the front door of the residence, balcony door smashed, victim does not believe the suspect gained entry to the home.
06/24/2022	13:46	SHOOTING COMBINED	Cherrywood Ln / Breezewood Dr	GB2	GPD received reports of gunshots in the 5800 block of Cherrywood Ln. When officers arrived, they located a deceased male. The victim has been identified as 20-year-old Darryl Garret McRae Jr., of Berwyn Heights, MD (B/M, DOB 10/01/2001).
06/24/2022	15:56	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	2007 Honda CRV stolen.
06/24/2022	16:02	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
06/24/2022	21:16	FRAUD	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Tax fraud.
06/25/2022	05:32	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	Edmonston Rd / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
06/25/2022	08:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Crescent Rd	GB1	Vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken, no damage to vehicle.
06/25/2022	09:21	STOLEN VEH	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2017 Honda CRV stolen.
06/25/2022	11:28	VANDALISM	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Rear window of vehicle broken, nothing taken.
06/25/2022	15:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Personal property taken from unlocked vehicle.
06/25/2022	16:30	VANDALISM	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Customer threw bottle and cracked business window.
06/26/2022	08:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Driver window broken, vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
06/26/2022	14:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Hillside Rd	GB1	Rear license plate stolen.
06/26/2022	17:27	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Registration tab on license plate stolen.
06/26/2022	18:01	VANDALISM	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Commercial vehicle's handle and locking mechanism damaged, nothing of value taken from the vehicle.
06/26/2022	23:14	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Personal property taken from vehicle after windows were left down,